	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 07 - 26 - 2	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
4		
,		
2	To the Director of the U.S. Patents 103280	1 documents or the new address(es) below.
,	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	STG Aerospace Limited	Name: Saf-T-Glo Limited
,		Internal Address:
\bigcup	Execution Date(s) 12/13/2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 23 London Road
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Downham Market, Nortolk
	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	State:
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: England Zip:
	☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	The second of th
	Other	
		·
	A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/911,184 Additional numbers atta	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,874,919 Checked? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Doyle B. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
	Internal Address: Reed Smith LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 2Embarcadero Center, Suite 2000	 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
	City: San Francisco	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	State <u>: California</u> Zip: <u>94111</u>	
i	Phone Number: 415-659-5969	8. Payment Information
	Fax Number: 415-391-8269	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
07/25/2	Email Address: <u>dbjohnson@reedsmith.com</u> 06 DBYRNE 00000125 502603 09911184	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2603 Authorized User Name
01 FC:8	921 40.00 B0	Addictived Oper Mattle
	9. Signature :	July 18, 2006
	Doyle B. Johnson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
	Name of Person Signing	Shoot, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made this 13 day of DECENGER 2004 between

STG AEROSPACE LIMITED a British company of Ecotech Innovation Business Park, Turbine Way, Swaffham, Norfolk, England PE37 7XD (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part and

SAF-T-GLO LIMITED, a British company of 23 London Road, Downham Market, Norfolk, England (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part WHEREAS:-

- A. The Assignor is the owner and applicant of the Patent Applications set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called the "Patent Applications") and
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all rights, title, benefits and interest in the Patent Applications and any Patents granted thereon together with the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of £1 (one pound Sterling), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all rights, title, benefits and interest in the Patent Applications and any Patents granted thereon together with the inventions disclosed therein.
- The Assignor also hereby assigns to the Assignee the right to make application for patent or equivalent protection in any country of the world for any subject matter corresponding to the Patent Applications including the right to make any divisional, continuation, re-issue or similar applications.
- 3. The Assignor also hereby agrees at the request and cost of the Assignee to do all necessary acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to be recorded as proprietor of the Patent Applications and any Patents granted thereon.

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0716

SCHEDULE

Country	Filed	Appin. No.	Final No.	Status
Europe	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657	Granted
Europe	08 Jan 01	01900483.7		Pending
Europe	18 Mar 02	02708483.9		Pending
France	19 Арг 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Germany	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	696 03 186.8	Granted
Italy	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Netherlands	19 Арг 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
PCT	10 Jul 03	PCT/GB03/03006	 	Pending
South Africa	19 Арг 96	96/3159	96/3159	Granted
Sweden	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Switzerland	19 Арг 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
UK	19 Арг 96	9722050.3	2 314 536	Granted
UK	24 Jul 01	0117934.0		Pending
UK	19 Sep 03	0321959.9		Pending
UK	11 Dec 03	0328696.0		Pending
USA	25 Aug 95	364 611	6 276 634	Granted
USA	23 Jul 01	911 184		Pending
USA	18 Mar 02	10/472 725		Pending

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0717

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have set their hands the day and

year first above written

ASSIGNOR

Executed as a Deed by STG AEROSPACE LIMITED by its duly authorised officers

PATENT

REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0899

ACCIONED

SCHEDULE

Country	Filed	Appin. No.	Final No.	Status
Europe	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657	Granted
Europe	08 Jan 01	01900483.7		Pending
Europe	18 Mar 02	02708483.9		Pending
France	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Germany	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	696 03 186.8	Granted
Italy	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Netherlands	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
PCT	10 Jul 03	PCT/GB03/03006		Pending
South Africa	19 Apr 96	96/3159	96/3159	Granted
Sweden	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Switzerland	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
UK	19 Apr 96	9722050.3	2 314 536	Granted
UK	24 Jul 01	0117934.0		Pending
UK	19 Sep 03	0321959.9		Pending
UK	11 Dec 03	0328696.0		Pending
USA	25 Aug 95	364 611	6 276 634	Granted
USA	23 Jul 01	911 184		Pending
USA	18 Mar 02	10/472 725		Pending

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0717

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have set their hands the day and year first above written

ASSIGNOR

Executed as a Deed by

STG AEROSPACE LIMITED by its duly authorised officers

ASSIGNEE

Executed as a Deed by

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

SAF-T-GLO LIMITED

by its duly authorised officers

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0718

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	3244756 J.S. Patent and Trademark Office J.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	3244756 documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Saf-T-Glow :Limited Internal Address: 23 London Road Downham, Market, Norfolk				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STG Aerospace Limited Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Saf-T-Glow :Limited Internal Address: 23 London Road Downham, Market, Norfolk				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Name: Saf-T-Glow :Limited Internal Address: 23 London Road Downham, Market, Norfolk				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: 23 London Road Downham, Market, Norfolk				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance:	Downham, Market, Norfolk				
3. Nature of conveyance: ———————————————————————————————————					
	England				
	Street Address: same as above				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Execution Date: 12/13/2004					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/911,184 Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s)				
	LIBUT 1 162 12 NO				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []				
Name: Doyle B. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Reed Smith LLP	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: 50-2603				
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dovle B. Johnson February 18, 2005					
	ignature February 18, 2005 Oate				
Total number of pages including co	V over sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]				
Mail documents to be recorded with re ### Mail documents to be recorded with re- ### Mail documents to be re- ### Mail documen	equired cover sheet information to:				

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0715

PATENT

REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0902

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made this 3 day of DECEMBER 2004 between

STG AEROSPACE LIMITED a British company of Ecotech Innovation Business Park, Turbine Way, Swaffham, Norfolk, England PE37 7XD (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part and

SAF-T-GLO LIMITED, a British company of 23 London Road, Downham Market, Norfolk, England (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part WHEREAS:-

- A. The Assignor is the owner and applicant of the Patent Applications set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called the "Patent Applications") and
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all rights, title, benefits and interest in the Patent Applications and any Patents granted thereon together with the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- 1. IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of £1 (one pound Sterling), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all rights, title, benefits and interest in the Patent Applications and any Patents granted thereon together with the inventions disclosed therein.
- 2. The Assignor also hereby assigns to the Assignee the right to make application for patent or equivalent protection in any country of the world for any subject matter corresponding to the Patent Applications including the right to make any divisional, continuation, re-issue or similar applications.
- 3. The Assignor also hereby agrees at the request and cost of the Assignee to do all necessary acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to be recorded as proprietor of the Patent Applications and any Patents granted thereon.

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0716

SCHEDULE

Country	Filed	Appin. No.	Final No.	Status
Europe	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657	Granted
Europe	08 Jan 01	01900483.7		Pending
Europe	18 Mar 02	02708483.9		Pending
France	19 Арг 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Germany	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	696 03 186.8	Granted
Italy	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Netherlands	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
PCT	10 Jul 03	PCT/GB03/03006		Pending
South Africa	19 Apr 96	96/3159	96/3159	Granted
Sweden	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
Switzerland	19 Apr 96	96910110.4	0 828 657 (E)	Granted
UK	19 Apr 96	9722050.3	2 314 536	Granted
UK	24 Jul 01	0117934.0		Pending
UK	19 Sep 03	0321959.9		Pending
UK	11 Dec 03	0328696.0		Pending
USA	25 Aug 95	364 611	6 276 634	Granted
USA	23 Jul 01	911 184		Pending
USA	18 Mar 02	10/472 725		Pending

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0717

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have set their hands the day and year first above written **ASSIGNOR** Executed as a Deed by STG AEROSPACE LIMITED by its duly authorised officers ASSIGNEE

Executed as a Deed by **SAF-T-GLO LIMITED** by its duly authorised officers

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0718

PATENT

REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0905



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 29, 2006

PTAS

REED SMITH LLP DOYLE B. JOHNSON TWO EMBARCADER CENTER, SUITE 2000 SAN FRANCIACO, CA 94111

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/22/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016293/0715

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

STG AEROSPACE LIMITED

DOC DATE: 12/13/2004

ASSIGNEE:

SAF-T-GLOW : LIMITED

23 LONDON ROAD

DOWNHAM, MARKET, NORFOLK, ENGLAND

SERIAL NUMBER: 09911184 PATENT NUMBER: 6874919

TITLE: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

FILING DATE: 07/23/2001 ISSUE DATE: 04/05/2005

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/24/2006 REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0906